Florida-Bahamas Synod
Transition Ministry Training
Mon-Wed, August 21-23, 2017
Luther Springs

Schedule

DAY ONE

1:30 pm Check-in opens

3:00 pm Opening Devotion — Jess Bunger

3:15 pm The Dynamics of Transition — Rick Armstrong

5:15 pm BREAK

5:30 pm DINNER

6:30 pm What Motivates Ministry: It's about Call — Thomas Weitzel
7:45 pm BREAK

8:00 pm Application of Learning — Tom Weitzel

8:45 pm Closing Eucharist — Jess Bunger & Bill Bogholtz

9:00 pm Fellowship

DAY TWO
8:00 am BREAKFAST
8:45 am Opening Worship — Jess Bunger

9:00 am Video: The Three Trees (Xt3.com)
Hearing Call, Teaching Discernment — Tom Weitzel

10:15 am BREAK
10:30 am Application of Learning — Tom Weitzel
11:30 am Tools for Ministry

11:45 pm LUNCH



12:45 pm
1:45 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
2:30 pm
5:30 pm

6:30 pm

8:30 pm

DAY THREE

8:00 am
8:45 am
9:00 am
10:15 am
10:30 am
11:30 am
11:50 pm

12:00 pm

Constitutions, Finances, and Best Practices — Michele Hilton
BREAK

Bishop’s Time

Two-day attendees dismissed (Please turn in Evaluations)
FREE TIME — Enjoy Luther Springs!

DINNER

Transition Manual & Checklist — Connie Schmucker
Mutual Support & Accountability

Closing Devotion — Jess Bunger

BREAKFAST

Opening Devotion: Nouwen: The Path of Waiting — Jess Bunger
Leadership & Five Primary Areas of Focus | — Richard Dow
BREAK

Leadership & Five Primary Areas of Focus Il — Richard Dow
Q&A — What stood out for you?

Closing Devotion — Jess Bunger

LUNCH (Please turn in Evaluations)

Interim Pastors, Please Note:
e Monthly Interim Conference Calls (except July):

First Tuesdays, 9:30 am EST/8:30 CST
Third Wednesdays, 9:30 am EST/8:30 CST
Dial-in no. 641-715-3655, Participant Code: 972392.

Online Resources for Transition Ministry:
https://onedrive.live.com/redir?resid=DE6BDB35294167F6!51735&authkey=!AFcFZwLk
uue4Ou8&ithint=folder%?2cpdf

Or email TLWeitzel47@gmail.com for the link



