Florida-Bahamas Synod Transition Ministry Training Mon-Wed, August 21-23, 2017 Luther Springs

Schedule

DAY ONE

1:30 pm	Check-in opens
3:00 pm	Opening Devotion – Jess Bunger
3:15 pm	The Dynamics of Transition – Rick Armstrong
5:15 pm	BREAK
5:30 pm	DINNER
6:30 pm	What Motivates Ministry: It's about Call – Thomas Weitzel
7:45 pm	BREAK
8:00 pm	Application of Learning – Tom Weitzel
8:45 pm	Closing Eucharist – Jess Bunger & Bill Bogholtz
9:00 pm	Fellowship

DAY TWO

8:00 am	BREAKFAST
8:45 am	Opening Worship – Jess Bunger
9:00 am	Video: The Three Trees (Xt3.com) Hearing Call, Teaching Discernment – Tom Weitzel
10:15 am	BREAK
10:30 am	Application of Learning – Tom Weitzel
11:30 am	Tools for Ministry
11:45 pm	LUNCH

12:45 pm	Constitutions, Finances, and Best Practices – Michele Hilton
1:45 pm	BREAK
2:00 pm	Bishop's Time
2:30 pm	Two-day attendees dismissed (Please turn in Evaluations)
2:30 pm	FREE TIME – Enjoy Luther Springs!
5:30 pm	DINNER
6:30 pm	Transition Manual & Checklist – Connie Schmucker Mutual Support & Accountability
8:30 pm	Closing Devotion – Jess Bunger

DAY THREE

8:00 am	BREAKFAST
8:45 am	Opening Devotion: Nouwen: The Path of Waiting – Jess Bunger
9:00 am	Leadership & Five Primary Areas of Focus I – Richard Dow
10:15 am	BREAK
10:30 am	Leadership & Five Primary Areas of Focus II – Richard Dow
11:30 am	Q&A – What stood out for you?
11:50 pm	Closing Devotion – Jess Bunger
12:00 pm	LUNCH (Please turn in Evaluations)

Interim Pastors, Please Note:

Monthly Interim Conference Calls (except July):

First Tuesdays, 9:30 am EST/8:30 CST Third Wednesdays, 9:30 am EST/8:30 CST Dial-in no. 641-715-3655, Participant Code: 972392.

Online Resources for Transition Ministry:

https://onedrive.live.com/redir?resid=DE6BDB35294167F6!51735&authkey=!AFcFZwLkuue4Ou8&ithint=folder%2cpdf

Or email TLWeitzel47@gmail.com for the link